

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10340/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2008 in CRP No. 155/2006
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

TARUNA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE THR.DIR.M/O DEFENCE & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.C. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Munish Nagar, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Mishra, Adv.
R2 Dr. I.B. Gaur, Adv.R1 Mr.
P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Dr.
Shailendra Sharma, Adv.
Mr.
B.Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearingcounsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties submit that the matter having been compromised between the parties, an application to record such compromise is to be filed before the trial court on 12th October, 2010, when the matter is fixed.

Since the parties have arrived at an amicable settlement, let this matter stand adjourned till after the 12th October, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master